FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

4/18/68 CIN

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None fddie ,’*‘L. Kir Ni
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Big Bend, West Virginia 26136,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
— 68
April 12 19__ 90«
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lee District
ADDRESS
- 1
Cecil Mughes Calhoun County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
[»]
. " Well No._<e
Annamoriah, West Virginia,
SSSESES 0. J. Haghes Farm

GENTLEMEN:

Elevation ;

- cres__ 85,

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be)

21945

April 1),

Eddie A, Kirby

, madeby_ O. Jo & Iizzie Hughes

under grant or lease dated

, to

, and recorded on the_lMday

of April, 19L5

Book 29 , page—_ L.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and b
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land o

aries of the same, who have mapped their

coal operators or coal owners (if any) above

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any)
desire to make to such proposed location, or which the
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ca
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department.

distances from two permanent points, or

elieves there are no coal operators operating beds

n which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
named as addressees.

are notified that any objections they may

y are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
use a dangerous condition in or about their respective

Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
Said coal operators are further notified

that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction

be moved to overcome same.

as is reasonably possible the ground or
and distance the proposed location should

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their ab
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy

West Virginia.

(Sign Name)

T
ten days from th ;

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator
have been made by the coal operators to the 1
approved and the well operator authorized to

gﬂ%ﬁiiﬁﬁ[[

Very truly yours,

Address }

said notice and plat by the de

ove shown respective address

day___ before,
to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

o

(ddee U- 3’&"2—(/‘71

WELL OPERATOR /7

STREET

Big Bend, West Virginia 26136.

CITY OR TOWN

12/01/2023

STATE

found by the department of mines, within said period of
partment of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
ocation, or found thereto

proceed to drill at said location.

33772

by the department, and that the same is

CL’ ~23%%10 PERMIT NUMBER




12/01/2023



WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE ({FWELLUN%M

~ i g ]
J

[Nt ‘
<1 I STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FEB 8 1971
DEPARTMENT OF MINES R oz
L GAS i : ™
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEFT. OF =S

NOTICE OF PROPOSED EO©E€ATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES, DRILL DEEPER

Charleston, W. Va.
EDDIE A, KIRBY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
BIG BEND, WEST VIRGINIA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
FERRUARY 5, ,19 TLe

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

LEE District
ADDRESS
CALHOUN ity
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No._2s
ADDRESS 0. P 3 HUGHES Fomis
GENTLEMEN: Elevationppg.25° Acres_ 85

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__April 1li, 19L5

, madeby 0, Jo & LIZZIE HUGHES by o
EDDIE A, XIRBY | , and recorded on the#&day
of APRIL, 1945 i ,in the office of the County Clerk-for said County in

BOOL 29 s Pﬂgp 1.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

TMIT ly yours
WELL DRILLING PETMIT Very truly yours, X |
All provisions being in cccordance ' ; i, a s
with Chapter 22 of the W. Va. (Sign Name) é'al—w <L OP;;M;J/lT“LZ”H o -
Code, the location is hereby ap-
proved for drilling.
This permit shall expire Address } STREET

of
if drijing is not commence BIG BEND 26136, WEST VIRGINIA, .
b\/ &//ﬂf/ /ﬂ7 ;JZ[ Well Operator ; CITY OR TOWN I’ZIU ”4023

%uty Director—Qil & Gas Division

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location

Jéd-l 3 ,7 k- § :D-DPERMIT NumsER

H



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: DRILL DEEPEN X FRACTURE WELL 5
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME EDDIE A, KIRBY NAME =~ Lppre A Airsy
ADDRESS BIG BEND, WEST VIRGINIA 26136, ADDRESS SAHoE
TELEPHONE /5 35L-6056 TELEPHONE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) LAND OWNER:
NAME E, A, BALLENGEE f NAME CECIL HUGHES
TELEPHONE  L22-,,07L TELEPHONE NONE,
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: <2090? ROTARY
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: 7., .. CABLE TOOLS X
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS coMB. X STORAGE  ‘BAicS DISPOSAL SiS=uENES™
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: Qirealy chritled fo 275 °
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 3/8
11 3/4
10 3/4 eeeX Already cemented ASwssc VA7
9 5/8 ]
8 5/8 ek T0 BE PULLED WHEN COMPLETED
7 T X OOOQUNONE - SCREW SET PACEK .
5 1/2
4 1/2
3 1/2
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA CEMENPED-NHEW., S’ . :
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? NONE : : :

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO,

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this
proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

For Coal Companb2/01/2023

Official Title



0G—1
Rev.— 171

Rz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Srr 5 1672

DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
OIL & GAS LIVISION

DEPT. oF MiNE
Oil and Gas Division 3

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, 7
Charleston, W. Va. DATE /(4-(’%/\(/( &7’ y ;) 7//;
Surface Owner. é‘( ’ﬂ/{.—L/ ’7\#4_/.'/%‘)2»4‘ Company Z) f/wf e J /% i 3_/ 4’/1"/1{"'/7
Address % {,f ‘(TM*’?{‘ ;73)4_4 P4 Address__ /i SW [5,24; f'/; : = M
Mineral Owner__L 7:{? Ve ',/f P e ’/—-V' :)( A FPorm .2 M,}':h’( % Li A Acres -
Address__ /"2~ o9 2, 4:/?“1’}:’ /5}//‘/(127/ Location (wat:a/rls) {715})“,'(24:4[ % /; LftT o
Coal Owner c Well No ')“ Elevation , /805,28

p o 5 0. 04 -
Address m : District Eif’ e County. Ve Lt TVCFL

Coal Operator Quadrangle_@l,a&&?

Address.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

411 provisions being in accordance with Ch~pter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is herely approved
for fracturing . This permit shall expire if
operations have not commer -4 by -5-/3

INSPECTOR TQ BE NQTIFIED_Harry Holliday
Grantsville, WV. pHe 354-6731

Deputy Director - 017 & Gas v.vision

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, _)having fee

) g - 2 94
e dated _L;Zﬁé/!{a: Jo L 2 #5192 vy _ (L. _F.

title thereto, (or as the case may pq) under grant or leas
. . ’) &

4 g A

77/ ade to ‘ tAi—~7and recorded on the ______ day of ________
in _L,L?_LM County, Book A "/f ylége j /
)

NEW WELL ____ DRILLDEEPER _____REDRILL ___ "  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

2 , + I * A
(Sign Name) C”"z/’[«ﬂér‘_,db ﬂ( i )i/i/?i/[/’m

Well Operator p
Address Street
of
Well Operator
City or Town
State 12/01/2023
*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
- and the well operator authorized to proceed.

i 5 £ 3 / CAL-2373-DD. FRAC
SN ey Hee. teAtf T By ___PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

V2

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO________ DRILL _____ DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT: s s
- C = 4
NAME NAME_cpdols o L. Ko .
ADDRESS ADDRESS S
RE /-6 A6
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE __ = -~ & ¢ Jo.
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ROTARY____ CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION:
sl il "

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL

RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13 -A0) i iy be Oags Evppes
9-5/8 '
8-5/8) s _;? O
() [& g3
5%
4 s
3 | Perf. Top
@ﬂ: / ..7 i Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS 5
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? BY WHOM?
TO: DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being dril,l]eg/a(t) lngo%a ion,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



FORM V=2
(obverse)

Well No. 2,

Farm 0, J, Hughes
APl £L7 - 013 - 2373-FRAC.

Date  gume 15, 1981,

(Revised 3-81)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0 1) AND GAS WEILI PFRUIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: DIl x / Cas i /

(1f "Gas', Production_x / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow x /
LOCATION:  Elevation: /20835  \atershed: Hughes Fork of Rowels Run of West Fork,
District: Lee County: Calhoun Quadranglie: Arnoldsburg
WELL OPERATOR Eddie A, Kirby DESIGNATED AGENT - Same,
Address Big Bend, Box 71, WV 26136, Address Same,
OIL AND GAS - "
ROYALTY OWNER  Gecil Hughes COAL OPERATOR None, e
Address Mount Zion, West Virginia Address '
Acreage 85 acres,
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER  (Canil Hushes NAME
Address Same as ahove. Address
Acreage 85 acres, NAME
: Address
FIELD SALE (iIF MADE) TO:
NAME  Quaker State Oil Refining Corp,
Address Uil City, Penna, o COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME —rm
AddFess YAV AL
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED: Wilp LS8 \J LE\
| st L
NAME 1
Address ' JUN 22 198
Telephone OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the
above location under a deed / lease X / other contract / dated Oh=1ll , 1945 ,
to the undersigned well operator from O, J, & Lizzie Hughes .

(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on » 1945, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
Calhoun County, West Virginia, in 29 Book at page 1 . A permit is

requested as follows: ,

PROPOSED WORK: Drill / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate x /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 822-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-

er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivefa, peation
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. L4 A

PLEASE SUBMIT‘COPIES OF ALL ; A k
|GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: | Eddie A Kivher o

‘ | : Well".Operator YUN] @ 1981

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

' CONSERVATION COMMISSION ' By: £
11613 WASHINGTON ST., E.
.CHARLESTON, WV 25311 Its:  Owner, i

| Telephone - 304/348-3092 i

e i




FORM V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (I1F KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Injun Sand,

Estimat-d depth of completed wcll 2008 feet. Rotary / Cable tools /
Approxir ate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, feet.
Approxirate coal seam depths: o :

Is coal being mined in-this area: Yes / No.-X/

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILL~ PACKERS
TUBING TYPE, Weight For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS |
!Size |Grade [per ft |[New [Used 1ing Well Cubic ft. |

Conductor | OO IKinds

Fresh water , i

Coal ! i Sizes

Intermed.

Production | Depths set

Tubing 2" ' Steel X | A1l, < 7I°S Upsidedown,

Liners * : Perforations:

.\ Top Bottom

Casing O e s

NOTE: Regucation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
coptec ~0f Form IV-2 must ﬁf filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
Lrie [ orm preserubed by Regulatiom 11, (i1) @ bond in one of the forms prascribed by
Regul'ation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code €20-4-5, (111)
Fors 'T—P, ”Pcclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
822-:-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the [
requirad.-by ”nip 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, f%ﬁ nowoﬂkt rﬁqu7rc* %/ Code
820-7-8a from the owner of any water well or dvelling within 200 fect of the 2 pro-
posed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a p"rwit 18
sougi-t and i1s noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

This well has been flowin E&Ea ten years, It still flows but I want to try
o hpowda st TheEpPOSiERith g%n May use about 400 bbls, of water, I believe

"#b‘he tubing weighs about L# ﬁ,elé fo‘%}zqz It was new when placed in the well 10 years agoe.

All provisions
of the W. Va.

for _fracturing .

t commenced by

being in accordance
CLS. the location is hereby approve
This permit shall expire if
3-2-82 ;
i —_/
operations have no

s Division
k;;q"“ must be completed bu the coal operator and by any coal owmer

or ¢oal lessee who has recorded a declaration under CoJ< §22-4-20, if the permit

t- Do issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thercof:
WAILVER No coal in area.
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well

location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
arca of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, PP#Q1J2028c
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and
the governing regularions.

Date: June 15 . 19815 Eddie A, Kirby,
BysaE R gy £ 2 Qr:,.,&u -
Its:  Owmer,







12/01/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 3483500 DOE/DO&G-0040
Governor

August 30, 1985

Mr. Eddie A. Kirby
Big Bend, WV 26136

Re: 47-013-2373-Frac. (Hughes No. 2 well)
Dear Mr. Kirby:

This is in response to your letter of August 8, 1985, relative
to the above captioned well.

I can sympathize with you concerning the problems you had with
the fracturing company, but this well is not under a $2,500
single well bond, it is covered under your $15,000 blanket
bond and the bond cannot be cancelled.

If I can be of further assistance to you please let me know.
Sincerely,

/// P2

Ted M. Stred
Department of Energy

12/01/2023




Form OG-10 Q
v,
NI =4 1971
g w Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGHIA 8 GAS DlVISlogépUdder =
DEPARTMENY obmmfs OF MIN Cable Tools [
Quadrangle Pg"ﬂa \clﬁbuﬂj SRR SN Storage Ef PO
Permit No.QAL—OB'Fg - WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Cﬁ.l(K;ﬁ?'
Address .. Big Bend, 26136, West Virginia, — -
Farm....O»_da Hughes Acres.. BS Size
Location (waters) __ Hughes ,_EQrk of Rowels Run .. 16 Kind of Packer............
Well No 2 Elev 1008 .13
District_Lee County.... Calhoun : 10 1 N—
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..... Cecil Bughes - N 8%4
Address__}i‘h._._Zion,___w;_}[a,. _________ 6% Depth set. oo
Mineral rights are owned by Gecil Hughes ’ 53/16
Address._ Mta Zion, s W Va, 4%
Drilling commenced..... J1Ne 25, 1969 3 Perf. top. .
Drilling completed __ July 6, 1971 2 Perf. bottom ...
Date Shot.. Hot._shot _ From : To Liners Used Perf. tOP- oo
With . Perf. bottom_..........____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co -
Oil 2 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)._-A_QUJ.;Y' 22, 197  with . FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
ZOOOgaJJ-On822 ________ }'35?' drocloric Acid, FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)._.. Will fracture well later,

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls) Y22 barrels of oil flowed first 2l hours,

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS 300 pounds pressure,

Fresh Water Lo Feet Salt Water____ 1680 = 1683 Feet

Producing Sand NJUN (8L f‘g LJ}E_,___IEI PAY ) Depth._______ J.Qﬁ).]....-.e...ZOOQ Feet,

Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks

0 - 2751 Soft N, R,
275 - 325! Cray Medium 2751 3251 None
(saxp)
Slate D, Gray | Soft 325 350 "
Red Rock Red Medium 350 355 "
SAND Gray Medium 355 367 "
Slate D. Gray Soft 367 Lo "
Red Rock Red Medium ) 455 .
Slate D, Gray | HMedium 1,55 555 o
Red Rock Red Medium 555 915 1t
SMID Gray Medim 915 940 "
Slate D, Cray Sof't 940 1000 " Caved later,
Sand Cray Vedium 1000 1010 " 12/01Y2023

(over)




Formation Color ol Top 2 Bottom iy b e Remarks
SAND Tight HARD 1150 1343 .
Slate D, Orgy | Medlum | 1343 17 .
Lime Idght Had 377 1386 .
Slate D, Gy | ! 1386 1500 ®
SAND Ly Geay |  HAR 1500 15ho "
Slate Dy Gray | edbm | 10 W0 |
SAND A 1510 1685 QA% Gas | 1662<1668 i
1dme L. Orgy | B 1665 1706 |t | 148041683 Ww)
Slate D, Gray | Mediwm | 1706 1733 HORE ‘
SAND Le Gy | Very BAID | 1733 s "
Lime Gray Yedium 188 1855 "
Pencil Cave | Wack | o007 1055 18% "
BIG LIME Vardous | Herd 187% 193 ™.
Keener Sand m, Very TARD | 193% 196, QL ghow |
INJUN SAND | Grey Harg 196l 2000 0f). & Gas| 1888-2000
Slate ' Sof% Oray Soft 2000 2005 eme Total Depth
12/01/2023
Date m; , 100 %e
APPROVED f;d.,&,e_ ‘4, y ’ , Owner

By

Comcine

(Title)



PECEIVE])
’ JUL 30 1971

OIL & GAS DIVISION
Big Bend, West Virginia 26136 _
Joly 27”1971. DEFT. oF MINES

Department of Mines
OIL & GAS DIVISICH
Charleston, West Virginia,

Dear Sirs:

This is to report to you that the O. J. Hughes Well No, 2 has been completed
at a total depth of 2005 feet, in apparently what is known as the Injun Sand,
This well produces both oil and gas in small quantities ~ about 15 barrels of
oil daily and probably 20,000 or 25,000 cubic feet of gas daily,

This well was tubed with 2" tubing and is now flowing the above amount of
oil daily., It was treated with 2000 gallans of oric acid, the
strength of which was 22 %, Tests indicated 84 % lime in pay sands in well,
Tnasmuch as there is no further need for the Bond which covers this well
you will accordingly release same and return it to me that I may in turn
send it back to the Bonding Company for release to them,

Please give this report your attention, On 2 later date I shall send the
essential papers to you in regard to this well, Drilling stopped July 6.

Very truly yours,

G 2, K

Eddie A, Kirby,

12/01/2023
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i OPERATIONS IN

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

CLENDENIN

DRILLING REPORT

DIVISION

FOR WEEK ENDING __February 19

Page 11

19 74

-

NO.

COUNTY

MAP |
SQUARES

=

OPERATOR

ELEV.

DEPTH

" REMARKS

4
i

”

§

Brax-1057

112-93

Cecil Ramsey

1255

2100

r |

T.D. Big Lime 1795-2008'. Iniun 2008-

26029 .
Section,

Peyforated 4%" casing in Injun
r3dctured. Final open flow

R.P. 4 Hours 600#. "FINAL'

5,000 Mct. {

Brax-1058

112-93

850

2007

0

7
T.D, Big Lime 1695-1900'. Injun 1900-

193]t
Section,

Pegforated 4%" casing in Injun
Fractured. Final open flow

5,000 Mcf. R.P. 5 Hours 650#. "FINAL'

F406

Cal-2373 F

N86-97

Eddie A, Kirby

1008

Acidized Injun (open hole) 5-7-73 with

.

.M

B <

6,000 gals., acid. Final open flow
Est, 20 bbls,

o
# ,-J'
o J —

80-99

Alvin Rowes

957

2045

T.D, Big Lime 1800-1941', Injun 1941-

cal-7513 |
7

1948'., Perforated 4%" casing from 1941
1948' with 12 holes. Fractured 10-11-;

Final open flow 839 Mcf. R.P. 24 Hour

Dodd-1753

West
Union

Mountaineer 0 & G Co.

1015

2270

500#. "FINAL"
F 4

T.D. Bigdlime 1960-2170'., Injun 2160-

2216". Peérforated 4%" casing in Injun
Sectign. ; Fractured 11-26-73 with 700

bbls. water & 25,000# sand. Final oper
flow 250 Mcf, R.P. 4 Hours 425#,

FINAL™

7

i

Gil-1892 DD

106-101

Pacific States Q & G

1172

2050

i

T.D. Blue Monday 1809-1829'. Big Lime
1836-1905'. Injun 1905-2000',
Per forated 4%" casing in Blue Monday &

Injum Jections. Fractured 11-24-73,
Final open flow 882 Mcf (Blue Monday &

Injun). "FINAL"
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NOV1 - 1983
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!

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MiNE™

FRACTURE_RECORD

Well Name and No: #2 0, J, Hughes
District: Lee County: Calhoun
-Permit No: 013-2373-FRAC Completion Date: July, 1981,
Formation Fractured: Material:
Top 1975! Sand, etc,

Bottom 2005!

Rock Preésure: Test after Fracture:
Before Fracture About 300 # 0il _No change,
- After Practure About 300 # Gas Nb ch&gggl :

As no increase or decrease was ever indicated, I am wonderlng if it was
properly fractured,

—_ —7
b »

Slgnature

October 29, 1983
Date

CUMPANY  Eddie A. Kirby

Box 71

Big Bend, WV 26136

Please complete the above form and return to us for our files. Thanks.

West Virginia Department of Mines

Office of 0il and Gas

16 15 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25311 v

12/01/2023
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o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M'ZQJ/'/"”C, Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASLNG AC«;ND DURSIEDIIN L‘l‘-:vl-;l‘LLN PACKERS
N LING
Company__ & L2227~ & /?7/761/ s
Size
Addressm il 7oA
) 16 Kind of Packer
Farm__ L e /7ES
13
s 4
Well No.Z 10 [ 52| /5 Size of
2 d ,2/6
District_ L &£ County Crrz/57Gce” | 8V 7 ?
¢ 654 /d/ ‘/ 3 /S/ 5/5 Depth set
Drilling commenced CE-Z5-&£F
53/16
<
Drilli leted___ Z—&~77 Total depth ZIIF" _
rilling complete otal dep g Pett, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 /yl/ 3 Perf, bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Teed Fett. o -
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
é o S+ z i / i/) ’ 47
Volume cu. Fe. | casiNG ceMENTES. 22 /Y S1ZE_ /2 2 _No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
, 4/ 0
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
o AT
Salt water_ L6800~ /677, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: 2eLEL FET gy T R
L Ll A ZTEZET %f‘- P~ E
. [4
Lot L . Gy ~ G- F-AF — &G FPLSE AT ELL,
7z
(4 . =
F R Kz
DATE

T210%r2023™"

R EE—— LI



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount . Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

101/2023

i




State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
il und Gas Bivision
Charlestan 25305

August 16, 1971

Eddie A. Kirby
Big Bend
West Virginia 26136

In Re: Permit No, CAL-2373-DD

- Farm 0. J. Hughes
2

Well No,

District Lee
County Calhoun

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked

below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

XXXXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Divisior

RLD/
Enclosure: 1 Bond

' 12/01/2023




Qil o, Gas WeII-C
(KIND,

= Deptp Set_____
———Deptp of shet

- Perf, top\
Pers. bottom\
\
. Linerg Useq ;
\/IOths Watep xn\Inch -
————/10ths Mere, in\Inch

; CASING CEME
—lbs,

\hrs.




Permit No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED SIZE

LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/01/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
™~ - DEPARTMENT OF MINES i
OIL AND GAS DIVISION \PR 2 3 1986
FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No. 013-2373-FRAC County Calhoun
Company Eddie A. Kirby District Lee
Inspector DEO MACE Farm 0. J. Hughes o
/ \
Date November 8, 1983 Well No. 2 Issu£; '7-2—81 4)
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification prior to starting work
25.04 Prepared before drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-pressure drilling
16.01 Required permits at wellsitef
5.03 Adequate fresh water casing 5
15.02 Adequate coal casing -
15.01 Adequate production casing
15.04 Adequate cement strength
23.02 Maintained access roads
25.01 Necessary equipment to prevent waste
23.03 Reclaimed drilling site
23.04 Reciaimed drilling pits
23405 No surface or underground pollution
7,05 Identification markings
COMMENTS :

I have inspected the above well and have found it to be in compliance with the rules
and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West
irginia, and the well can be released from the permitted work.

SIGNED: (f),ﬁ%ﬂ /fZ?ZZQié?
DATE : 62* /P 12/01/2023
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X
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Qeversy HusK
Minimum Error of Closure /. /N 200!
Source of Elevation wWELL NO-/ 942, 00

Fracture........ [{"J" 74

New-bLocation....pd
Drill Deeper... M&L{,&Li 32 P
Abandonment.......... 35 Map No.

-

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-
ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

Signed: i . J. p‘t;r -

Squares: N S E w

Company_ £001 £ A. IK/R BY

Address B/6 8L8NMND. W, va,Lildt

Farm O. J. HUuUGHES

Tract Acres_8 5 Lease No

Well (Farm) No. = Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _/008.2 5

Quadrangle AR NI L IS BURG

County_C AL HoynN District— & & L

Engineer

ﬁ&l 3 ) ",'l <
Engineer's Registration No.__ 80 £

File No. Drawing No.

Date_4 - //~ ¢8 Scale ' =40 POLES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. Ca / ~J2837 “t?j‘-i
12/01/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing. H7- ol 2
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; TRACING CLOTH
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or= V=S " Dace _June 26 e .-
= (01=80) . =i — — Reil He 2
APT No. 47 .= pna®l - 2373 - Fric.
Scace c3uncy TeroiL
Sehce QOF WoSioNIRCINGZR
OFPSts. O 01s AND GaS
Z mE Same,
Company Name IHddie A, Kirby Designaced ag.i.: —
Address Big Bend, WV 26136, Address ‘z'
Telepnhone ( 30l )354=6056 o Telephone = u
indowner Cec:Ll “Thighes ™ Seil Cons. Diszric:
Reveg::zzian to be carried out by Eddie A. Kirby. (Agenc)

This plan has been reveiwed by
and addizions beccme 2 part of

Date: June 26, 1981, Address: }{2/ F & Béx //
: Street o
2 7DPB: 72 7- 4D 75
City
~ Access Road - Locacion
.»zuezure Recked, cemented (&) Struzcure L
; Z] e :
. ;acing "(' L-zzial =
. 132 Ref. Manual 4' “.ge Ref. Manual LY
_zzucture TAL{\ (B) Structure 2 {23
izacing 5 Material %‘f‘ :
Ja2ge Ref. Manual Y Page Ref. Manual -
3zzuccure @W €] Szzucczure N : (3)
233cing /7] Material 4
22ge Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
All structures. should be inspected regularly and repaired i’ aecessary.
Revegetation
: Tresztment Arez I - Treatment Area II
Lizme Tons/acze Lime Tons/Acre
or corcect 0 R ___Z 2 or correct oo pa _
Fertilizer @ ) lbs/acre. TFertilizer lbs/acre
sU-20=-40 OT eguival.ent) (mmlenc)
Mulch = Tons/Acre Mulch Tons/Acre
Seed* b Er scue O lbs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre
dZding 445&c flbs/acre ~ lbs/acre

“lnoculace 21l legimes sucE as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
‘icterium. Inoculate with 3X' recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle

Dvell site

— Access Road

L2gend:

OiL & G

A1 teched ;

GAS DIV .)!O

D::i"“’ . OF i

N2/611/2023
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